MED-16-018

Eighth Amendment to the Iowa Health Link Contract MED-16-018

This Eighth Amendment to Contract Number MED-16-018 between the lowa Depariment of Human
Services {Agency) and Amerigroup lowa, Inc. (Contractor) is hereby amended as set forth below. To the
extent that there is a conflict between any provision of this Eighth Amendment and the Contract or previous
amendments, this Eighth Amendment shall control. This Eighth Amendment is effective as of January 1,
2019.

Section 1: Amendment o Contract Language
The Contract is amended as follows:

Revision 1. The Agency exercises its authority to utilize one of the two-year extensions which
thereby amends the Contract Amendment End Date to March 31, 2021.

Revision 2. The document attached to this Eighth Amendment as Attachment 3.2-06 is hereby
incorporated into the Contract.

Section 2: Ratification & Authorization

Except as expressly amended and supplemented herein, the Contract shall remain in full force and effect,
and the parties hereby ratify and confirm the terms and conditions thereof. Each party to this Amendment
represents and warrants to the other that it has the right, power, and authority to enter info and perform its
obligations under this Amendment, and it has taken all requisite actions (corporate, statutory, or
otherwise) to approve execution, delivery and performance of this Amendment, and that this Amendment
constitutes a legal, valid, and binding obligation.

Section 3: CMS Contingency.
This Amendment is contingent on the approval of CMS.

Section 4: Revision 1. Federal Funds. The following federal funds information is provided:

Comntract Payments include Federal Fends? Yes
The contractor for federal reporting purposes under this contract is a: Subrecipient
DUNS #: 878517747

The Name of the Pass-Through Entity: Iowa Department of Human Services

CFDA #: 93.778 Federal Awarding Agency Name: Department of
Grant Name: Medical Assistance Program Health and Human Services/CMS
CFDA #: 93.767 Federal Awarding Agency Name: Department of

Grant Name: Children’s Health Insurance Health and Human Services/CMS




MED-16-018

Section 5: Execution

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth above and for other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties have entered into the above Amendment and have caused their duly authorized
representatives to execute this Amendment.

Contraetor, Amerigroup Iowa, Inc. Agency, Iowa Department of Human Services

Signag:u(/ of Ayl iz/edzl{e/prsemaﬁxe' Date: Signature of orized -Representative: | Date:
sz %/e’/’ T2fn ( g0 7 —

5 i o f i /" o

Printed Name: Vo {0rey Norers | brinted@Name: 'Jerry Foxhoven '

Title: 2 et ] enal— Title: Director




1A SFY19 Rate Update lanuary 1, 2019 - June 30, 2019 MED-16-018
Attachment 3.2-06

A. 1. SFY19 Final Rate Summary Gross Pess-Throughs, Gross Withheld A. &. SFY19 Final Rate Summary Gross Pass-Throughs, Net Withhold

ot A7 | orine are | Adjisted Rate] sCrange | meec. SF(17 MW | Oriinal ate agjusted Rote
Children 059 days M&F 15,706 $2,045.83) $2,055.54 0.5%{ Chiidren 9-59 days M&F 16,706 $2,006.98 $2,635.50
Children 50-364 days M&F 67,448 S268.56 $269.79 0.5%) Chifdren 69-364 days M&F 67,448 $263.64 $264.84
Children 1-4 M&F 242,358 3142.84 $143.50 05%Chiidren 1-4 M&F 242,358 $140.19 $140.84
Children 5-14 M&F 485,839 $163,78 $164.56: 0.5%[Children 5-14 MAF 485,839 3150.68 518144
Children 15-20F 82,209 $267.69 $268.97 0.5%Children 15-20 F #2,209 $262.56! $263.82
Children 1520 73420 $231.98 $733.08 0.5%|Children 15-20 M 73,420 $227.54, 3228.63
CHIP - Hawk) 119,260 5183.34 $134.0% G.5%CHIP « Hawk-i 119,260 $5330.68; $131.33
Non-Expansion Adults 21-34 £ 118,560 $380.64 $382.47 0.5%{ Nonr-Expansion Adults 21-34 F 110,560 $373.28 $375.08
Non-Expansion Adults 21-34 M 23,476 524435 $245.52 0.5%[Non-Expansion Adults 21-34 M 23,476 $239.67| $240.81
Non-Expansion Adults 35-48 F 58,659 $567.15 $569,30 0.5%|Non-Expansion Adults 3549 F 58,659 $556.12 5558.82.
Non-Expansion AGults 35-48 M 23,963 $415.15 $417.17 Q.5%Non-Expansion Adults 35-49 M 23,963 $407.13 $409.10,
Non-E£xpansion Adults 50+ M&F 11,871 $700.16 $703.56 0.5%FNan-Expansion Adults 50+ M&F 13,871 $685.57 $689,90
Pregnant Wamen 27,684 354,43 $395,31 0.5%)Pregnant Woman 27,684 538690 $388,74
WP 19-24 F (Medlcally Exempt} 4,532 $783.38 $787.23 0.5% WP 18-24 £ {Medically Exempt} 4,532 S768.00 $771.76
WP 19-24 M (Medically Exempt) 3,258 §714.51 $718.12 Q5% WP 19-24 M {Medically Exempt} 3,259 $700.54; $703.99
WP 25-34 F (Medically Exemp) 8,708 5924.24 $928.79 0.5%| WP 25.34 F (Medically Fxempt) 8,708 $906.01 $910.47
WP 25-34 M (Medically Exempt} 8,084 385850 $863.73 0.5% WP 25-34 v {Medically Exempt) 8,084 $842.60 $845.74
W 35-4% F {Medically Exermpt) 13,586 $1,228.74 $1,234.77 0.3% WP 35-48 F (viedically Exempt) 13,596 $1,204.61 $1,210.52
WE 3549 M (Medically Exempt) 313,706 $1,202.33 $1,208.20 0.3%| WP 35-42 M (Medically Exempt) 11,708 $1,178.84| $1,184 59
WP 50+ ME&F (Medically Exempt) 21,280 $1.569.67 S1,577.36 0.5% WP 50+ ME&F {Medically Exempt) 21,280 $1,538.92 51,546.45]
WP 16-24 I {Non-Medically Exempt} 63,178 $231,84 232,97 G.5%{ WP 1%-24 F {Non-Medkaily £xempt) 61,179 $227.30 422841
WP 15.24 M {Non-Medically Exempt) 47,785 $185.70 $186.60] C.5%{ WP 18-24 M (Non-Medically Exenpt} 47,785 $182.09 $182.97
WP 25-34 F (Non-Megically Exempt) 75,475 331241 $313.94] 0.5% WP 25-34 F {Non-Meditally Exempt) 75,475 $306.31. $3G7.80
WP 25-34 M {Non-Medically Exenspt) 61,034 $280.00 $281.37 0.5%{WP 25-34 M {Non-Medically Exempt} 61,034 5274.56 3275.89
WP 35-49 F {Non-Medically Exempt) 75,215 $510.12 $512.62 2.5% WP 35-49 I {Non-Medically Exempt} 75,215 $500.16: 5502.60
WP 35-49 M {Non-Medically Exemgpt) 66,685 $456.54 $458.76] 8.5% WP 35-49 M {Non-Medically Exempt) 66,685 $447.65] $449.83
WP 50+ ME&F {Nen-Medically Exenpt) 123,265 $760.13 §763.83 D.5% WP 50+ M&F {Non-Medically Exempt) 123,265 $745.31] $748.94
ABD Non-Dua) <21 MEEF 36,745 $910.71 $915.07 0.5%FABD Non-Dual <21 M&F 36,745 $893.24, $837.52
ABD Non-Dual 21+ MEF 79,438 61,562.04 $1,569.67 0.5%FABD Non-Dual 21+ M&F 19438 $1,531.52 $1,538.29
Residential Care Facility 2400 $2,808.71 £2,820,51, 0.5%¢ Reslidentiat Care Facility 2,400 $2,751.52 $2,765.04
Breast and Cervical Cancer 568 $2,243.65 62,254.51 0.5%[Breast and Cervical Cancer 568 $2,19%.84 $2,210.58;
Dual Eligible 0464 M&F 111,486 $501.20 $503.71 0.5%)Pusi Eligible 9-64 M&F 111,486 £491.18 $493.631
Dual Eligible 65+ M&F 23,716 $221.46 622256 0.5%EDuat Eligible 65+ M&F 23,71% $217.03 radial
Custodial Care Nursing FacHity <65 6,843 $4,120,31 $4,140.67 0.5%[ Custodial Care Nursing Facifity <65 6,843 54,038.88 $4,058.83
Custodial Care Nursing Faclity 65+ 38,100 $3,413,26 $3,430.33 0.5%| Custodial Care Nursing Facility 85+ 38,100 $3,345.001 $3,381.72
Elderly HCBS Waiver 12,804 $3,413.285) $3,430.33 0.5%] Elderly HCBS Waiver 12,804 $3,345.00 $3,361.72
Non-Bual Skilled Nursing Faciiity 352 $4,151.18) $4,171.52 0.5%( Non-Dual Skilled Nursing Facility 382 $4,069,73 $4,089.,68]
Oual HCBS Waivers: PD; H&D 4,706 $4,122,82] 34,143.18| 0.5%| Dual HCBS Waivers: PD; H&D 4,766 $4,041.39 $4,061.34
Non-Dusl HCBS Walvers: PD; H&D; ADS 5,007 $4,130.68| 34,151,02 0.5%| Non-Dual HCBS Waivers: PR; H&D; AIDS 5,007 $4,049.73 $4,069.18|
Brain Injury HCBS Waiver 1,826 $4,118.81 $4,138.15| 0.5%] Brain Injury HCBS Waiver 1,826 $4,037.37 $4,057.32
1R/ 4,438 57,717.28 $7,755.82 5%} ICFAD 4,438 $7,563.11 $7,600.88
State Resource Center 1441 $7,714.36 $7,752.94 0.5%]State Resource Center 1,441 $7,560.23 $7,598.50]
Intellectual Disability HCBS Walver 31,336 $7,730.35 $7,763.89 0.5%| Intellectual Disabiity HCBS Waiver 11,336 $7,576.18| $7,613.96
PMIC 1,418 $3,085.92 $3,161.29 05%|PMIC 1,410 $3,024.41 $3,039.43|
Children’s Mental Heaith HCBS Walver 3,237 $3,082.13 $3,097.50, 0.5%| Chiidren’s Mental Health HCBS Waiver 3,237 $3,020.52 $3,035.69
CHIP - Chifdren 0-59 days M&F 22 $1,942.4¢ $1,952.21 0.5%CHIP - Childran 0-59 days MEF 22 $1,903.54 $1,913.16
CHIP - Children 50-364 doys MEF 851 524604 s2a1.07} 0.5%CHIP - Children 60-364 days M&F B61 $2471.12 $242.32
CHiP - Chilgren 1-4 M&F 289 $132.63 $133.29 0.3%|CHIP - Children 1-4 M&F 288 $129.97| $130,62
CHiP - Children 5-14 ME&F 45,481 $155.00 $155.87 08%JCHIP - Children 5-14 MRF 45,481 $151.99 $152.75
LHiP - Children 15-20F 7462 $256.59 3257.87 0.5%}CHIP - Children 15-20 F 7,462 3251.46; $252.72
LHIP - Children 15-20 M 1,704 $222.23 322334 0.5%|CHIZ - Chlidren 15-20 M 7,704 $217.78 5218.87
TANF Maternity Case Rate 2,073 $5,331.68 $5,358,34 0.5%| TANF Maternity Case Rate 2,073 45,225.04 45,251.17|
Pregniant Women Maternity Case Rate 2,708 $4,714.20 54,732.77, 0.5%|Pregnant Women Maternity Case Rate 2,708 $4,619.92 $4,643.02
"Total 2,332,829 $558.59! $561,32. 0.5% | Total 2,332,820 $547.66 $550.34

Page 1



